
Boys Head Coach-John Wooding 
(209) 658-4571 jwooding@muhsd.org 
Girls Head Coach – Jacqueline Wooding 
(209) 485-6253   jawooding@muhsd.org 

                                     
  Track and Field Schedule 2022 

Date Meet/ Location  Departure Time Meet  Time Return Time 

Fri, Feb 18 Cardinal v Gold Intersquad Meet (Parent Meeting to follow) @GVHS 3:00 pm 6:00 pm 

Week of 2/21 Presidents Week Practice (Tues-Thurs) @GVHS 9:00 am 11:00 am 

Fri, Feb 25 Pitman Distance Wars 2022  @ Hughson HS 1:30 pm 4:00 pm 10:00 pm 

Sat, Feb 26 Central Valley Relays @ Dinuba HS 7:30 am 11:00 am 8:00 pm 

Sat, Mar 5 13th Annual Dean Andreessen Classic @GVHS 9:00 am 4:00 pm 

Fri, Mar 11 Merced County Championships @GVHS 10:00 am 3:00 pm 

Wed, Mar 16 CCC Center Meet #1 @ Atwater HS 8:00 am 10:00 am 7:00 pm 

Sat, Mar 19 Jaguar Invitational @ Kimball HS 6:00 am 8:30 am 8:00 pm 

Sat, Mar 26 Avis Kelley Invitational @ Garcia Elder Sports Complex 6:00 am 9:30 am 7:00 pm 

Wed, Mar 30 CCC Center Meet #2 @ Patterson HS 7:15 am 10:00 am 7:00 pm 

Fri, Apr 1 County Clash VIII @ Oakdale HS 2:00 pm 3:00 pm 11:00 pm 

Sat, Apr 2 Stanford Invitational @ Stanford Univ. TBD TBD TBD 

Tues. Apr 5 Fundraiser- MCSD T&F Meet #1  
ATTENDANCE IS MANDATORY 

@GVHS 4:00 pm 7:00 pm 

Fri, Apr 8 Tiger Invite @ Pasadena City College TBD TBD TBD 

F/S, Apr 8-9 Arcadia Invitational @ Arcadia HS  TBD TBD TBD 

Tues. Apr 12 Fundraiser- MCSD T&F Meet #2 
ATTENDANCE IS MANDATORY 

@GVHS 4:00 pm 7:00 pm 

Wed, Apr 13 CCC Center Meet #3  @GVHS 10:00 am 6:00 pm 

Thurs, Apr 14 Fundraiser- Weaver Invitational  
ATTENDANCE IS MANDATORY 

@GVHS 4:00 pm 7:00 pm 

Sat, Apr 16 Bob Pryor Twilight Invitational  @GVHS 3:00 pm 10:00 pm 

Week of 4/18 Spring Break Practice (Tuesday-Thurs) @GVHS 9:00 am 11:00 am 

Sat, Apr 23 Sacramento MOC @ American River College TBD TBD TBD 

F/S, Apr 29-30 Fundraiser - Merced County Junior Olympics 
ATTENDANCE IS MANDATORY 

@GVHS F-2:00 pm 
S-8:00  am 

8:00 pm 
5:00 pm 

Wed, May 4 CCC Championships @ Atwater HS 8:00 am 10:00 am 6:00 pm 

W/F, May 
11/13?? 

SJS DIII Trials/Finals @ Vista Del Lago HS (Folsom, CA) TBD TBD TBD 

F/S, May 20-
21?? 

SJS Masters Trials and Finals @ Davis HS (Davis, CA) TBD TBD TBD 

F/S, May 29-
30?? 

CIF State Trials and Finals @Buchanan HS TBD TBD TBD 
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Meet schedule is subject to change to either add a meet, delete a meet, or change times. If you wish to confirm a meet, ask to see your 
child’s email for the meet itinerary for each meet, emailed to them early in the week. 

 


